

**BID TABULATION - Date Bids Received: Tuesday, November 23, 2021 at 10:00am**

**Project: RECONSTRUCTION OF YALE AVENUE**

**Borough of Cape May Point**

Project #: 44322-401-21

**SOUTH STATE, INC.**  
P.O. BOX 68  
BRIDGETON, NJ 08302

**THINK PAVERS HARDSCAPING**  
125 KINGS HIGHWAY  
MT. ROYAL, NJ 08061

**LANDBERG CONSTRUCTION, L.L.C.**  
82 TUCKAHOE ROAD  
DOROTHY, NJ 08317

**RICKY SLADE CONSTRUCTION**  
54 SLADE LANE  
BRIDGETON, NJ 08302

**COMMAND CO., INC.**  
1318 ANTWERP AVENUE  
EGG HARBOR CITY, NJ 08215

| Item No.                                      | Description                                  | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price  | Amount              | Unit Price  | Amount              | Unit Price  | Amount              | Unit Price  | Amount              | Unit Price  | Amount              |
|---|--|----------|------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|---------------------|
| <b>BASE BID</b>                               |  |          |      |             |                     |             |                     |             |                     |             |                     |             |                     |
| 1   | Excavation, Concrete Curb                    | 128      | LF   | \$10.00     | \$1,280.00          | \$5.00      | \$640.00            | \$5.00      | \$640.00            | \$2.00      | \$256.00            | \$12.25     | \$1,568.00          |
| 2   | Excavation, Concrete Sidewalk                | 80.3     | SY   | \$20.00     | \$1,606.00          | \$11.00     | \$883.30            | \$10.00     | \$803.00            | \$2.00      | \$160.60            | \$14.50     | \$1,164.35          |
| 3   | Excavation, Unclassified                     | 3,046    | CY   | \$32.00     | \$97,472.00         | \$20.00     | \$60,920.00         | \$22.00     | \$67,012.00         | \$53.00     | \$161,438.00        | \$39.00     | \$118,794.00        |
| 4   | DGA Base Course, 6" Thick                    | 9,251    | SY   | \$8.00      | \$74,008.00         | \$12.50     | \$115,637.50        | \$13.00     | \$120,263.00        | \$10.00     | \$92,510.00         | \$12.00     | \$111,012.00        |
| 5   | Tack Coat                                    | 926      | GAL  | \$0.01      | \$9.26              | \$0.10      | \$92.60             | \$0.01      | \$9.26              | \$3.00      | \$2,778.00          | \$4.00      | \$3,704.00          |
| 6   | Prime Coat                                   | 2,777    | GAL  | \$0.01      | \$27.77             | \$1.00      | \$2,777.00          | \$0.01      | \$27.77             | \$1.00      | \$2,777.00          | \$1.25      | \$3,471.25          |
| 7   | Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course        | 1,065    | TONS | \$100.00    | \$106,500.00        | \$114.00    | \$121,410.00        | \$122.00    | \$129,930.00        | \$90.00     | \$95,850.00         | \$112.00    | \$119,280.00        |
| 8   | Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course            | 1,077    | TONS | \$95.00     | \$102,315.00        | \$98.00     | \$105,546.00        | \$103.00    | \$110,931.00        | \$90.00     | \$96,930.00         | \$105.00    | \$113,085.00        |
| 9   | Concrete Surface Course, 8" Thick            | 17.3     | SY   | \$300.00    | \$5,190.00          | \$215.00    | \$3,719.50          | \$260.00    | \$4,498.00          | \$175.00    | \$3,027.50          | \$172.00    | \$2,975.60          |
| 10  | Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick                  | 34.7     | SY   | \$120.00    | \$4,164.00          | \$107.00    | \$3,712.90          | \$125.00    | \$4,337.50          | \$190.00    | \$6,593.00          | \$88.00     | \$3,053.60          |
| 11  | Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick      | 318.7    | SY   | \$110.00    | \$35,057.00         | \$87.00     | \$27,726.90         | \$164.00    | \$52,266.80         | \$165.00    | \$52,585.50         | \$119.00    | \$37,925.30         |
| 12  | Detectable Warning Surface                   | 7        | SY   | \$300.00    | \$2,100.00          | \$225.00    | \$1,575.00          | \$240.00    | \$1,680.00          | \$300.00    | \$2,100.00          | \$250.00    | \$1,750.00          |
| 13  | 6" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb              | 674.7    | LF   | \$35.00     | \$23,614.50         | \$59.00     | \$39,807.30         | \$40.00     | \$26,988.00         | \$30.00     | \$20,241.00         | \$39.00     | \$26,313.30         |
| 14  | Traffic Markings Lines, Latex, 4"            | 459      | LF   | \$6.00      | \$2,754.00          | \$6.00      | \$2,754.00          | \$6.75      | \$3,098.25          | \$5.00      | \$2,295.00          | \$5.04      | \$2,313.36          |
| 15  | Reset Water Valve Box                        | 26       | EA   | \$0.01      | \$0.26              | \$20.00     | \$520.00            | \$0.01      | \$0.26              | \$100.00    | \$2,600.00          | \$100.00    | \$2,600.00          |
| 16  | Reset Gas Valve Box (I & WD)                 | 2        | EA   | \$0.01      | \$0.02              | \$20.00     | \$40.00             | \$0.01      | \$0.02              | \$100.00    | \$200.00            | \$100.00    | \$200.00            |
| 17  | Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick (I & WD)         | 1,400    | SY   | \$3.00      | \$4,200.00          | \$2.00      | \$2,800.00          | \$9.00      | \$12,600.00         | \$10.00     | \$14,000.00         | \$12.00     | \$16,800.00         |
| 18  | Borrow Topsoil (I & WD)                      | 100      | CY   | \$0.01      | \$1.00              | \$10.00     | \$1,000.00          | \$25.00     | \$2,500.00          | \$80.00     | \$8,000.00          | \$55.00     | \$5,500.00          |
| 19  | Fertilizing & Seeding, Type D (I & WD)       | 1,400    | SY   | \$0.10      | \$140.00            | \$0.20      | \$280.00            | \$0.01      | \$14.00             | \$1.00      | \$1,400.00          | \$2.00      | \$2,800.00          |
| 20  | 12" Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52 Cement Lined | 34       | LF   | \$200.00    | \$6,800.00          | \$175.00    | \$5,950.00          | \$175.00    | \$5,950.00          | \$250.00    | \$8,500.00          | \$260.00    | \$8,840.00          |
| 21  | Inlet, Type A                                | 13       | EA   | \$5,000.00  | \$65,000.00         | \$6,000.00  | \$78,000.00         | \$3,400.00  | \$44,200.00         | \$3,800.00  | \$49,400.00         | \$5,000.00  | \$65,000.00         |
| 22  | Manhole, 4' x 4' Square                      | 2        | EA   | \$6,000.00  | \$12,000.00         | \$5,000.00  | \$10,000.00         | \$4,500.00  | \$9,000.00          | \$7,500.00  | \$15,000.00         | \$6,000.00  | \$12,000.00         |
| 23  | Reset Existing Castings                      | 22       | EA   | \$700.00    | \$15,400.00         | \$400.00    | \$8,800.00          | \$425.00    | \$9,350.00          | \$1,000.00  | \$22,000.00         | \$375.00    | \$8,250.00          |
| 24  | Asphalt Price Adjustment (Allowance)         | 1        | LS   | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00         | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00         | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00         | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00         | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00         |
| <b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID (ITEMS 1-24):</b> |  |          |      |             | <b>\$569,638.81</b> |             | <b>\$604,592.00</b> |             | <b>\$616,098.86</b> |             | <b>\$670,641.60</b> |             | <b>\$678,399.76</b> |

PREPARED BY,

*Ralph Petrella*  
RALPH PETRELLA, JR., P.E., P.L.S.  
NJ PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER & LAND SURVEYOR LIC. #23226

11/24/21  
DATE